Mining 1,320 42.7 391
Processing 521 16.8 153
Water Treatment & Tailings 51 1.6 15
General & Admin. 408 13.2 120
Royalty (4%) 237 7.7 70
Total Cash Costs 2,3 2,537 82.0 749

Cost Element Initial Capital ($M)1,2

Mill 220
Paste Plant 46
Tailings and Water Treatment 36
Capitalized Operating (Pre-production) 99
Surface Civil & Infrastructure 87
Mining Equipment 18
Underground Development 83
Hydro Electric Line & Distribution 55
Total Initial Capital $645

Cost Element Sustaining Capital ($M)1,2

Production Shaft 143
Mining Equipment 140
Development 158
Tailings & Water Treatment 63
Paste Distribution Network 13
Underground Infrastructure 45
Surface Infrastructure 26
Closure 8
Total Sustaining Capital $594

1. All values stated are undiscounted. NO depreciation of costs was applied..
2. Non-IFRS financial performance measures with no standardized definition under IFRS. Refer to note on slide 3 of this presentation.
3. Total operating cost include mining, processing, tailings, surface infrastructure, transport, G&A and royalty costs.

TSX: WM | OTCQX: WLBF

Double digit IRR across gold price scenarios

19

PEA SENSITIVITY ANALYSIS

Gold Price

US $/oz

FX NPV

$M

IRR

%

Payback

Years
$1,600 1.30 512 14 6.2
$1,750 1.30 721 18 5.4
$1,900 1.30 923 21 4.6
$1,950 – Spot 1.34 1,070 24 4.2

Operating Costs

NPV

$M Capital Costs

NPV

$M
Base Case -10% 823 Base Case  -10% 786
Base Case 721 Base Case 721
Base Case +10% 614 Base Case +10% 653
Base Case +20% 506 Base Case +20% 586

TSX: WM | OTCQX: WLBF

Similar bulk mining operations in Abitibi

20

FENELON PEA COMPARABLES

(1) The reader is advised that the PEA summarized here is intended to provide only an initial, high-level review of the project potential and design options. The PEA mine plan and economic model include numerous
assumptions and the use of inferred mineral resources. Inferred mineral resources are considered to be too speculative to be used in an economic analysis except as allowed for by NI 43-101 in PEA studies. There is
no guarantee that inferred mineral resources can be converted to indicated or measured mineral resources, and as such, there is no guarantee the project economics described herein will be achieved.